

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

PW-RD-GA-Tender-2023-24-
To

13878

dated:- 18/10/23

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Bihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Tender notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice of work as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter N. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & schedule of quantity.


Executive Engineer,
B&R Division, HPPWD,
Rohru

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"**

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Rohru Division HPPWD, on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, So as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below:-

- | | |
|---|----------------------------------|
| 1. Date of receipt of applications for tender forms:- | 26.10.2023 upto 1:00PM |
| 2. Date of issue/sale of tender forms:- | 26.10.2023 upto 2:00PM to 3.00PM |
| 3. Date of receipt of tender:- | 27.10.2023 upto 3:30PM |

Sl.No	Name of work	Amount	Earnest money	Time allows
1	R/R damages on Mehandli Tikkar road km 0/0 to 28/640 (SH:- C/o R/Wall in PCC. at RD 7/970 to 7/977.50)	472294	9445.88	One month
2	R/R damages on Mehandli Tikkar road km 0/0 to 28/640 (SH:- C/o R/Wall in PCC. at RD 7/810 to 7/817.50)	472056	9441.12	One month
3	R/R damages on Mandharli Karchhari Shallan road km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD. 5/289 to 5/300)	489991	9799.82	One month
4	R/R damages on Mandharli Karchhari Shallan road km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD. 5/480 to 5/487.50)	487343	9746.86	One month
5	R/R damages on various road under Pujarli section link road to Saio, km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- Construction of Unlined surface drain and clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs km 0/0 to 3/0)	439499	8789.98	One month
6	R/R damages on various road under Pujarli section link road to Kotru, & Link road to vilalge Karasa km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Construction of Unlined surface drain and clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs km 0/0 to 3/0)	439499	8789.98	One month
7	C/o Khadralla to Bhajeshal road km 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:- C/o 5/7 mtr. Wide formation cutting at RD. 0/010 to 0/345)	497700	9950.00	One month
8	C/o Khadralla to Bhajeshal road km 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:- C/o 5/7 mtr. Wide formation cutting at RD. 0/90 to 1/045)	499110	9900.00	One month
9	C/o Khadralla to Bhajeshal road km 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:- C/o 5/7 mtr. Wide formation cutting at RD. 1/450 to 1/780)	498973	9945.6	One month
10	C/O RCD. Road km 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:- Removal of slips between Km RD. 4/660 to 4/735, 5/450 to 5/465, 5/645 to 5/690, 5/720 to 5/780.50, 5/690 to 5/990, 6/0 to 6/015, 6/420 to 6/435, 6/795 to 6/930, 6/990 to 7/015, 7/435 to 7/570, 7/600 to 7/630, 7/660 to 7/705, 7/795 to 7/825, 8/090 to 8/105, 8/210 to 8/240)	473857	9477.14	One month
11	C/O RCD. Road km 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:- Removal of slips between Km RD. 8/270 to 8/285, 9/180 to 9/195, 9/285 to 9/330, 9/945 to 9/990, 10/030 to 10/060, 10/180 to 10/240, 10/300 to 10/345, 10/390 to 10/465, 10/555 to 10/585, 10/720 to 10/750, 10/810 to 10/840, 10/945 to 10/975, 11/180 to 11/225, 11/420 to 11/450, 11/540 to 11/555, 11/585 to 11/600, 11/645 to 11/675)	445583	8911.66	One month
12	C/O RCD. Road km 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:- Removal of slips between Km RD. 11/780 to 11/855, 12/030 to 12/060, 12/195 to 12/240, 12/270 to 12/285, 12/360 to 12/375, 12/660 to 12/795, 12/930 to 12/945, 13/600 to 13/615, 14/930 to 14/660 15/945 to 15/990)	418729	8374.58	One month

Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

Terms and conditions:- The tender document shall be issued only to these contractors/firms who fulfill the following criteria and submit the following document with the application.

- The Earnest-money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.
- The Contractors should quoted the rates of all the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
- Income tax & GST No latest clearance certificate.
- The contrs/ firm shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of tender.
- The contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
- The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division, HPPWD,
Rohru,

NO.-PW-RD-AB-Tender/2023-24-

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- The Chief-Engineer(S), HPPWD, Shimla-2.
- The S E 14th Circle HPPWD, Rohru
- All the E.E.'s under 14th Circle, HPPWD, Rohru
- All the A.E.'s working under this Division (B&R).
- The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Rohru.
- The B.D.O. Rohru and Chirgaon.
- The Tehsildhar, Rohru/Chirgaon and Tikkar.
- The Chairman, N.A.C. Rohru.
- A/B. and D/B. in this Office.
- Notice-Board

Dated:- 18-10-2023

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division, HPPWD,
Rohru,

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Esti Estimated cost Rs472294/-
Est Earnest Money Rs 9400/-
T Time :one month

Name of work :- R/R damages to Mehandli Tikkar road km 0/0 to 28/640(SH- C/O R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 7/970 to 7/977.50)					
Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	22.05	303.17	Rs three hundred three & paise seventeen only	per cubic metre
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. in ordinary rocks up to 3 mtr depth within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	18.75	407.00	Rs four hundred seven only	per cubic metre
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification cause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	4.20	5583.68	Five thousand five hundred eighty three & paise sixty eight only	per cubic metre
4	Plain /reinforced cement concrete (1:3:6) in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as directions of Engineer in charge	60.45	6972.00	Rs six thousand nine hundred seventy two only	per cubic metre
5	Providing weephole in brick masonry /stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of (1V)20(H) towards drawing and technical specification clause 614 709, 1204 3.7 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	12.00	414.00	Rs four hundred fourteen only	per cubic metre
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular materials complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	5.51	1470.35	Rs one thousand four hundred seventy & paise thirty five only	per cubic metre
	Total:-				
			DNIT NOApproved for Rs 472294.00- for the year 2023-24		
			472294		

Quoted Rate in figure	(+) (-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words	(+) (-)	%

Singnture of Contractor with full Address


Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP.PWD
Rohru

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Est Estimated cost Rs472056/-
Est Earnest Money Rs 9400/-
T Time :one month

Name of work :- R/R damages to Mehandli Tikkar road km 0/0 to 28/640(SH- C/O R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 7/810 to 7/817.50)					
Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	21.50	303.17	Rs three hundred three & paise seven only	per cubic metre
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. in ordinary rocks up to 3 mtr depth within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	18.53	407.00	Rs four hundred seven only	per cubic metre
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	4.20	5583.68	Five thousand five hundred eighty three & paise sixty eight only	per cubic metre
4	Plain /reinforced cement concrete (1:3:6) in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as directions of Engineer in charge	60.45	6972.00	Rs six thousand nine hundred seventy two only	per cubic metre
5	Providing weep hole in brick masonry /stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of (1/20)(H) towards drawing and technical specification clause 614 709, 1204 3.7 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	12.00	414.00	Rs four hundred fourteen only	per cubic metre
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular materials complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	5.51	1470.35	Rs one thousand four hundred seventy & paise thirty five only	per cubic metre
Total:-					
			DNIT NOApproved for Rs472056/- for the year 2023-24		
			472056/-		

Quoted Rate in figure	(+)	(-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words	(+)	(-)	%

Singnture of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP,PWD
Rohru

(3)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Est Estimated cost Rs48991/-
Est Earnest Money Rs 9700/-
T Time :one month

Name of work :- R/R damages to Mandharli Karchari Shallen road km 0/0 to 12/0(SH- C/O R/wall at RD 5/289 to 5/300)						
Sr No	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate In Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1803.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	8.80	324.60	Rs one hundred seventy six & sixty only	per cubic metre	2856
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary rocks up to 3 mtr depth within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	18.70	407.00	Rs four hundred seven only	per cubic metre	7611
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification cause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	9.35	6314.00	Rs six three hundred fourteen only	per cubic metre	59036
4	Providing and laying mechanical mixed and vibrated cement concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate)25 mm specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	49.18	6656.00	Rs six thousand six hundred fifty six only	per cubic metre	327342
5	Providing weephole in brick masonry /stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of (1/20)(H) towards drawing and technical specification clause 614 709,1204 3.7 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	187.00	414.00	Rs four hundred fourteen only	per cubic metre	77418
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular materials complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204 3.8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	10.67	1474.00	Rs one thousand four hundred seventy four only	per cubic metre	15728
Total:-						
			DNIT NO	Approved for Rs489991.00 0. for the year 2023-24		
						489991

Quoted Rate in figure	(+) (-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words	(+) (-)	%

Signature of Contractor with full Address


Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP.PWD
Rohru

4

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Esti Estimated cost Rs 487343/-
Eau Earnest Money Rs 9700/-
T Time :one month

Name of work :- R/R damages to Mandharli Karchari Shailan road km 0/0 to 12/0(SH- C/O R/wall at RD 5/480 to 5/487.50)						
Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	10.65	324.60	Rs one hundred seventy six & sixty only	per cubic metre	3457
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. in ordinary rocks up to 3 mtr depth within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	10.73	407.00	Rs four hundred seven only	per cubic metre	4367
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	6.03	6118.50	Six thousand one hundred eighteen & paise fifty only	per cubic metre	36895
4	Providing and laying mechanical mixed and vibrated cement concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate) 25 mm specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	64.00	6464.67	Rs six thousand four hundred sixty four & paise sixty seven only	per cubic metre	413739
5	Providing weephole in brick masonry /stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of i(V)20(H) towards drawing and technical specification clause 614 709, 1204 3.7 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	18.75	414.00	Rs four hundred fourteen only	per cubic metre	7763
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular materials complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204 3.8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	14.33	1474.00	Rs one thousand four hundred seventy four only	per cubic metre	21122
Total:-						
DNIT NOApproved for Rs487343/- for the year 2023-24						487343

Quoted Rate in figure	(+) (-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words	(+) (-)	%

Signature of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Dwn HP-PWD
Rohru

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY .

Estimated cost Rs 439499/-
EARNEST MONEY Rs8500/-
Time one month

Name of work R/R Damages to various road under Pujarli Section link road to village Saio(SH- Construction of unlined surface Drain and cleaning and grubbing road land including uprooting wild Vegetation Grass bushes shrubs km 0/0 to 3/0)						
Sr No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Cleaning and grubbing road land in clujding uprooting wild vegetation grass bushes shrubs sapings and trees of girth upto 300mm removal of stumps of such tgrees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of servicable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 100 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceed 150 mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	1.50	74587.50	Seventy four thousand five hundred eighty seven & paise fifty only	per Het	111881
2	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross section area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines,grades level and dimension Excavated materials to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead of 50 average lead 25m as per tehcnical specification clause 307 .The drain in constructed .The drain profile will be measured at every 20mtrs including all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	3000	49.50	Rs forty nine & paise fifty only	per running metre	148950
3	Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawing and technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	8400.00	21.27	Rs twenty one & paise twenty seven only	per square metr e	178668
				DNIT NO.....	Approved for Rs 439499.00 /-for the year 2023-2024	439499

Quoted Rate in figure (+)/-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words (+)/-)	%
Singnture of Contractor with full Address	

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP.PWD
Rohru

②

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

to various road Punjarli Section link road
road land including uprooting wild vegi

Item of work	
road land including uprooting wild vegetation up to 300mm removal of stumps of such trees and materials and stacking of serviceable materials 1000 m including removal and disposal of to 100mm thickness as per technical specification clause 2 of 1990 volu-1 surface drains of average cross-sectional area of 0.5 m² and dimensions. Excavate d material to depth upto 3m and lead of 50 m (average lead 25 m) 7. The drain will be measured in continuous length. The measurement will be made by the Engineer to measure 20 mtrs up hill, even if drain is covered or buried at every 20 mtrs. including all leads as per technical specification clause 2 of 1990 volu-1 or as directed by the Engineer on the shoulder surface to achieve the approved cross-section of the shoulder as per drawing and technical specification clause 2 of 1990 volu-1 or as directed by the Engineer in charge.	

%

 %

1

	%
--	---

DNIT./SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES.**Job No.:-**

ESTIMATED COST:- 497700/-

EARNEST MONEY:- RS. 9950/-

TIME ALLOWED:- 2 MONTH

NAME OF WORK:- C/O Khadrula to Bhajeshal road km 0/0 to 0/345(SH:- C/O 5/7 mtr. Wide formation cutting between km RD. 0/0 to 0/345)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Item of works.	Quantity	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300, 1603.1, 1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 133.56 cum. metre @ Rs.300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	2678.78	186.32	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Six - Paise Thirty Two Only	Per Hour	499110.00
	Total					499110.00

D.N.I.T No:

for the year 2023-24 duly

approved for Rs. 4,99,110/-only

Rates quoted by the contractor (in Figure) in percentage% (Above or Below)

Rates quoted by the contractor (in Word) in percentage% (Above or Below)

Executive Engineer,
Rohru Division
HP PWD., Rohru.

DRAFT OF SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY .

Estimated cost Rs499110/-
Earnest money Rs 9900/-
TIME : Two month

Name of work :-Construction of Khadralla to Bhajshal road km 0/395 to 0/690 (SH-5/7 metre wide road km at Rd 0/345 to 0/690)						
Sr No	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate in Figure.	Rate in Words	unit	Amount
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion,damage to hill side. Water pollution, etc and to protect soil stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging our rock (where blasting is prohibited).All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to ine,grades,slops,width, camber,super elevation and level as shown on the drawing as per direction of Engineer in Charge in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for rural roads august 2004 clause 16.2 of general conditions of contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and stage, disposal of unsuitable cut material in specified manner, trimming/filling of unevenness blindage and finishing of the road to specified diamensions or as directed by Engineer in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of useful stones shall be made from the contractor and recovery 133.94 cubic meter useful stones shall be made @300/-per cubic meter on prorata basis in each running bill. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified /dimension in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	2678.78	186.32	Rs one hundred eighty six & paise thirty two only	per cubic metre	499110.00
Total:-						499110
DNIT NO				Approved for Rs 4,99,110/- for the year 2023-2024		

Quoted Rate in figure (+)(-)	%
Quoted Rate in Words (+)(-)	%

Singnture of Contractor with full Address

Executive Engineer
B&R Divn HP,WD
F&T

					Job No.		
DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				Estimated Cost:-498973/-			
				Earnest Money:-10000/-			
				Time:-One Month			
NAME OF WORK--:C/O link road Khadrula Bhajshal road 1/450 to 1/780 (SH:-Formation cutting 5/7 mtrs. Wide road at RD. 1/450 to 1/780)							
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual /mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.A recovery of useful stones 134.86 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	2697.15	185.000	Rupees:-One Hundred Eighty Five and Paisa Zero Three only	Cum	498973	
				Total:-		498973	
			DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.498973/- only for the Year 2023-2024			
	Quoted rate in figure	%					
	Quoted rate in words	%					
	Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

47
20
10

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-473857/-	
Earnest Money:-9500/-	
Time:-One Month	

NAME OF WORK:- C/O RCD Road road km. (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs. 4/660 to 4/735, 5/450 to 5/465, 5/645 to 5/690, 5/720 to 5/780, 5/690 to 5/990, 6/0 to 6/015, 6/420 to 6/435, 6/795 to 6/930, 6/990 to 7/015, 7/435 to 7/450, 7/450 to 7/570, 7/600 to 7/63, 7/660 to 7/705, 7/795 to 7/825, 8/090 to 8/105, 8/210 to 8/240)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slope and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302, 305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	2051.33	231.00	Rupees -Two Hundred Thirty One and Paise /zero only	Per Cum	473857

	DNIT No.	Approved for Rs-473857/- only for the Year 2023-2024
	Quoted rate in figure	u/a
	Quoted rate in words	o/a
	Signature of contractor with address -	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
P.W.D Rohru

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					Job No.	
					Estimated Cost:-445583/-	
					Earnest Money:-9000/-	
					Time:-One Month	
NAME OF WORK:- C/O RCD Road km. (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs. 8/270 to 285, 9/180 to 195, 9/285 to 330, 9/945 to 990, 10/030 to 060, 10/180 to 240, 10/300 to 345, 10/390 to 465, 10/555 to 585, 10/720 to 750, 10/810 to 840, 10/945 to 975, 11/180 to 225, 11/420 to 450, 11/540 to 555, 11/585 to 600, 11/645 to 675)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slope and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302,305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	1928.93	231.00	Rupees:- Two Hundred Thirty One and Paise /zero only	Per Cum	445583

DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.445583/- only for the Year 2023-2024	
Quoted rate in figure			
Quoted rate in words			
Signature of contractor with address:-			

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
B.P.W.D Rohru

7

3

50

12

Job No.

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-418729/-	
Earnest Money:-8400/-	
Time:-One Month	

NAME OF WORK:- C/O RCD Road road km. (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs.11/780 to 855 , 12/80 to 060, 12/195 to 240 , 12/270 to 285, 12/360 to 375, 12/630 to 795, 12/930 to 945 , 13/600 to 615 , 14/930 to 960, 15/945 to 15/990)

12/30

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slope and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302.305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	1812.68	231.00	Rupees:- Two Hundred Thirty One and Paise Zero only	Per Cum	418729

DNIT No.	Approved for Rs.418729/- only for the Year 2023-2024
----------	--

Quoted rate in figure	%
Quoted rate in words	%
Signature of contractor with address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.D. Rohru